## <u>ORDER SHEET</u>

## WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-			
The Hon	The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) Case No. – <u>OA-754 of 2021</u> Bidhan Chandra Ghosh VERSUS – The State of West Bengal & Ors.		
	Case No. –	<u>OA-754 of 2021</u>	
	Bidhan Chandra Ghosh	<b>VERSUS</b> – The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
Serial No. and	For the Applicant	: Mr. J.Chakraborty,	
Date of order		Mr. P.S. Ghosh	
		Learned Advocates.	
08	For the State	: Mr. B.P. Roy,	
18.05.2022	Respondents	Learned Advocate.	
	For the Finance Deptt.	Mr. G.P. Banerjee,	
		Learned Advocate.	

The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 118-WBAT/1E-08/2003 (Pt.-II) dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 6 (5) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

On consent of both the parties, matter has been taken up.

The counsel for the applicant has submitted that though he has challenged the final order, however, vide impugned final order dated 19.05.2020 (Annexure-A) whereby the respondent has imposed punishment of 30 % cut in pension for a period of five years. Therefore, he is entitled to get at least admissible portion of pension, C.V.P. as well as D.C.R.G. Though, vide order dated 28.04.2022, this Tribunal had directed the respondents to make payment of admissible portion of pension and C.V.P. but inadvertently no direction was giv en for payment of gratuity though the applicant is entitled to get the gratuity even after the final order.

Accordingly, respondents are directed to make payment of admissible portion of gratuity to the applicant within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt of the order. Let the matter be listed before the Registrar Bench on **30.06.2022** for completion of pleadings.

> URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (J)

sc